

No. 37 of 1966

An Ordinance to amend the *Sheriff Ordinance* 1962

[Assented to 7th September, 1966.]

BE it ordained by the Legislative Council for the Northern Territory of Australia, in pursuance of the powers conferred by the *Northern Territory (Administration) Act* 1910-1965, as follows:—

1.—(1.) This Ordinance may be cited as the *Sheriff Ordinance* 1966.

Short title
and citation

(2.) The *Sheriff Ordinance* 1962, as amended by this Ordinance, may be cited as the *Sheriff Ordinance* 1962-1966.

2. The *Sheriff Ordinance* 1962 is amended as set out in the Schedule to this Ordinance.

Amendments

THE SCHEDULE

SECTIONS AMENDED	AMENDMENTS
4	Omit "judge", insert "Judge". Omit "the court", insert "the Court".
7	Omit "court" (first, second and fourth occurring), insert "Court". Omit "the judge", insert "a Judge".
9	Omit from paragraph (a) of sub-section (3.) "court", insert "Court".
12	Omit "court" (wherever occurring), insert "Court". Omit "the judge" (first occurring), insert "a Judge". Omit "judge" (second and third occurring), insert "Judge".
15	Omit "One hundred pounds" (wherever occurring), insert "Two hundred dollars".
18	Omit from sub-section (1.) "court" (wherever occurring), insert "Court". Omit from sub-section (1.) "the judge", insert "a Judge". Omit from sub-section (2.) "court" (wherever occurring), insert "Court".

	Omit from sub-section (2.) "the judge" (first occurring), insert "a Judge".
	Omit from sub-section (2.) "judge" (second and third occurring), insert "Judge".
	Omit from sub-section (3.) "court", insert "Court".
	Omit from sub-section (3.) "the judge", insert "a Judge".
19	Omit from sub-paragraph (ii) of paragraph (a) of sub-section (1.) "court", insert "Court".
	Omit from sub-paragraph (iii) of paragraph (a) of sub-section (1.) "court" (second occurring), insert "Court".
	Omit from sub-paragraph (iii) of paragraph (a) of sub-section (1.) "the judge", insert "a Judge".
22	Omit from paragraph (a) of sub-section (1.) "court", insert "Court".
